3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 03NOV2016 | LG | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 20013037 o 177 115
Bl ECR-20-018141 28DEC2020 | JWC | GB
2266735-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266735-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266735-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266735-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266735-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.81 mm [.150] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L “*
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 1803078-3 SPACER. PRECISION 559
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8 WITHOUT INSULATION CRIMP B . 2119647 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FLED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN] S R N A R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY géig
] ) ) S R - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE
XEEMM%IQN e - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
S R S I | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED S R S I | 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1-2289061-3 S R | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S R S I | 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
S R S I | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2] 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
5 00mm? > 40470 05 [ 0947/~ 007 15 S R S I | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
S R N T /R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
S R S I | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
S R S I | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S R S I | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S R R R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S R R R 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S R S I | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 l:gigg;; Eég A;iE@BLg’EﬁATLANTIC =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : , Rofts (M8 X 40) 41
zf: S R S I | 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 0 D 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A I R SHSURTOAL S N AL T “ [ 21 2] 2| 2| 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
S R S I | 2844992 - ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
4 BgéiagN%PE?é§§EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N IR R 1 155888 % SPACER. CRIMPER 53
’ " S R S I | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
S R S I | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S R S I | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
*WARNING N -] ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ [ ][ 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR [ -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, l - 1 1 1 1 121;19887005742 EEE??IESLQEE;\RFRS%W Wgo
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 22 0 | T | 416339334 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 5
S I A N B - - |
- - - - - 6
S R S I | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S I A N B - - 4
S I A N B - 3
S I A N B - - 7
N 22 | 6-1333281-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I R SRRE S TR Eal e e R SRTEATI o COMARZOTS — TE Connectivit
CH:?Q;?LEY COMARZ20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD COMARZ015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION P Ocvar 51ds s
Ll L Applicator
8 h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G;%EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2266735 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
=] |=— 7. 0+0.5
REF
RN
REF
SEE DETAIL A~ S
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
0 43.9040.05
RS CR.
DETATIL A p -
OHO
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF
’J_'_.'a i_ﬂ',:Eo
= =
=
1T 1 |
CAM POSTTITONS =
s
30mm STROKE 30mm- S TROKE 30mm- S TROKE FEED TRACK POSITION

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATION DWYN,YIN 26MARZ0TS (G TE Connectivity
CHé AlLEy COMARZ2OTS > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS P SOMARZ 015 [nanc ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
{i% i 2 PLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266735 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA REVBW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266735] B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
£-2266135-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266735-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZF TYPE
WIRE 3.8 mm [.150] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8 WITHOUT INSULATION CRIMP LT 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION j£2°
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L [-190c5-7 |otR, SATHD CA M3 % 4.0
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN]J 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN]J B | ﬁ ;éljgigl TEEHéEEEADOEEEE SEEELEE -5222
XEEMM%MN 114-18148 ) ) ~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
e T o ] ] ] -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c1196v5-c |FEED CAM, POST FEED 114c
B ErETEE |1 T 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
- |-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER |
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HETIGHT CRIMP HETGHT T [ 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 67312
SIT/E T mm [ INCH ] = | REFERENCE SETTING - | | 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE T70
5.00mm? 2. 40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 4.5 _ | 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
0 - 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
N R cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 141
- 1752356-4 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
A -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
§Eg§§GgC6§U§§$SEgA%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ B B 3-2844962-5 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
- 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
L T T Tozvze-2 [sTRIp Guioe 28
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
4. BgéiagN%PE?é§¥EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - D D 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1720
: | - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
*WARNING N 2119805-4  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N A I 1-318707-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N PP b T 40169999574 JANVIE, COMBINATION ?
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - : :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 2119757-8 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- - : : 4
- - : 3
- - : : 2
N1 ] 1 ] 6-1333281-2 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZEWARZTS — TE Comect v
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi’?LEY 26MAR2015 :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
PAC I F IC v E R S ION o OP(ETQHERWS;SPECFED: :ZQEUGCLTJOSPEC ZOMARZ015 [NAME Ocean S\de Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o M 1| 00779 [C=2266735 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 B
I

. 1
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS D DIST REVISITONS
O Ao 66
SEE SHEET 1
e YRR
MECHANITCAL
PN
—= = 1.0x£0.5
g
\\‘i')REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)
$ 5] ‘II> REF
34.87£0.05 -
#z
DETATL A :rg
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
A ' REF
CAM POSTTIONS mfi“@ A
A

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE |
o

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ }‘ RIZATion | DWN 26MARZO1S (G TE Connectivity
Y.YIN >
H Z6MAR2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
G.BAILEY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD COMARZOTS | nauE ‘
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

@
O Sy, G

S ST Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 + Applicator
b0ST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg % S e
AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2266735
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA MVBW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



